Ergebnisse
11. Lauf im Niederlausitz-Cup 2008

19. Juli 2008 - Haasow
10. Haasower Waldlauf

10 km
M 16/17
1. Wienigk, Hardy 1991 SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde
2. Tasler, Felix 1992 LC Cottbus
M 18/19
1. Emmerich, Robert 1989 SV Grol3raschen
2. Kohlack, Franz 1990 LC Cottbus
M 20
1. Schrutek, Christian 1987 LC Cottbus
2. Peto, Thomas 1981 Neustadt/Spree
3. Seher, Daniel 1982 Pro Sport Berlin 24
4. During, Sven 1979 BSG Sparkasse Spree-Neil3e Cottbus
5. Gubatz, Ronny 1979 LG Vetschau
6. Mohr, Toni 1983 LC Cottbus
7. Belka, Christian 1983 94,5 Radio Cottbus
8. Rotter, Michael 1982 FLG Spremberg
9. Bossan, René 1988 SV Grolraschen
10. Gruner, Stefan 1981 Cottbus
11. Piepka, Lars 1988 Cottbus
12. Neumann, Oliver 1980 NLLB Cottbus
13. Jachmann, Tobias 1988 LC Cottbus
M 30
1. Lewandowski, Marco 1977 Cottbus
2. Schulz, Steffen 1976 SV Grol3raschen
3. Sommer, Alexander 1977 WSV Knappensee Grol3 Sarchen
4. Schiemenz, Alexander 1976 Cottbus
5. Lutze, Marcel 1977 Cottbus
6. Jurke, Daniel 1975 Cottbus
7. Batzke, Sebastian 1978 Schenkenddbern/OT Krayne
8. Lucask, Jens 1977 LG Vetschau
9. Jahn, Ingo 1975 RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
M 35
1. Misera, Dr. Silvio 1969 Die Rennschnecken Cottbus
2. Skeries, Frank 1972 BSG Pneumant Firstenwalde
3. Schmidt, Stephan 1971 LWG Cottbus
M 40
1. Kdnig, Thomas 1965 SUL L6Rnitz
2. Bartusch, Jens 1966 BSG Pneumant Flrstenwalde
3. Lenz, Michael 1967 Berlin
4. Duschka, Kay 1966 SV Wacker Komptendorf
5. Grimm, Holger 1967 SV Normania Treffurt

41:48
48:53

40:51
56:56

33:45
34:41
37:29
39:33
42:02
42:22
42:23
43:18
43:54
44:58
51:18
51:47
56:56

40:30
41:03
41:55
42:57
43:28
44:39
46:29
50:05
51:40

38:36
40:19
46:23

34:50
37:17
41:42
42:11
42:33

30
27

30
27

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17

30
27
24

30
27
24
22
21



R

. Tasler, Jorg

. Janchen, Michael
. Stenzel, Ingo

. Oriwol, Jens

. Schiemann, Jorg

. Hocke, Wolfgang

. Beer, Carsten

. Drebinski, Thomas
. Masula, Steffen

(&)

. Herke, Wolfgang
. Giesbers, Jan

Karras, Hans-Jirgen

. Brunsch, Ingolf

. Schiffner, Frank
. Fechner, Udo

. Bergmann, Aldo
. Melke, Roland

. Hertam, Olaf

. Deinlein, Uwe

. RoR3, Wieland

. Wegner, Frank

. Krakow, Gerd

. Hansel, Andreas
. Langer, Thomas
. Kaiser, Henry

. Jauer, Bernd

. Hoffmann, Lutz

. Sieghardt, Wolfgang
. Faber, Knut

. Salhoff, Andreas

0

. Pohle, Hans-Joachim

Briesemann, Roland
Moller, Norbert

. Matz, Jirgen

. Wintsche, Michael
. Wunderlich, Ralf

. Matthes, Jonny

. Gliick, Bernd

. Florich, Volkmar

. Arndt, Jurgen

. Schiller, Joachim
. Handreck, Harald

al

. Koal, Gerd
. Grinwald, Giinter Franz

Laatz, Gunter

. Kruiger, Klaus-Stefan

. Raschke, Bodo

. Hanel, Jorg

. Schuster, Hans-Jirgen
. List, Hans-Joachim

. Cser, Istvan

. Hensel, Heinz

. Biallas, Giinther

1967
1965
1967
1967
1966
1967
1967
1968
1964

1963
1962
1961
1960
1959
1962
1961
1962
1963
1959
1961
1959
1960
1959
1962
1962
1963
1961
1959
1962
1959

1955
1957
1956
1958
1958
1957
1957
1956
1955
1957
1958
1958

1952
1952
1951
1950
1951
1953
1953
1949
1953
1950
1949

LC Cottbus

Cottbus

SV Motor Saspow

Spremberg

SV Grof3raschen

Cottbus

TSG KW Boxberg/WeilRwasser
LTSV Forst 1990

SV Lok Schleife

BSG Pneumant Firstenwalde
LG Vetschau

LTSV Forst 1990

LTSV Forst 1990

TSV Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

SV Grof3raschen

LG Vetschau

Cottbuser Parklaufer

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Spremberger Stahlwaden
Peitz

Teichland Radler Maust
SV Schwarz-Weil3 Haasow
Striesow

94,5 Radio Cottbus
Cottbus

SV Grol3raschen

SV Grof3raschen

Cottbus

LG Vetschau

LTSV Forst 1990

Cottbuser Parklaufer
Dresden

SV Schwarz-WeilR Haasow
FLB Cottbus

TSG KW Boxberg/WeilRwasser
Die Jager
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
Cottbus

Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

NLLB Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus

FLG Spremberg

MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt (Oder)
TSG KW Boxberg/WeilRwasser
TSG KW Boxberg/Weilwasser
Cottbuser Parklaufer

LRV NL Hohenbocka

LTSV Forst 1990

Cottbus

Cottbuser Parklaufer

42:53
44:04
44:08
44:10
46:52
49:46
49:50
50:28
50:34

35:51
37:19
38:42
38:42
39:40
40:16
41:27
42:46
43:14
44:34
44:43
44:43
46:27
48:10
48:12
48:49
48:57
50:15
52:32
53:34
1:01:45

41:40
41:44
42:28
42:55
43:39
47:58
50:16
51:02
51:23
52:20
54:03
57:29

39:52
42:40
43:41
44:17
44:22
45:42
47:22
48:47
48:55
50:14
51:03

20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12

30
27
24
22
21
20
19

18
17
16
15

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15



12. Herntier, Jirgen
13. Schirm, Hans-Jirgen
14. LehweR3-Litzmann, Klaus

M 60
1. Sasse, Dieter
2. Schaetzel, Waldemar
3. Batzke, Wolfgang
4. Petzold, Wolfgang
5. Braeuer, Dr. Dietmar
6. Hartung, Klaus

M

(&)

Stolze, Peter
Arnold, Peter
Berneck, Glinter

. Katzmann, Karl
Barz, Hans-Jiurgen
. Bogs, Jirgen
Frie3, Horst

. Krowitzky, Heiner

N ORWDNE G

M 70
1. Buder, Hans-Peter
2. Otto, Klaus
3. Stephan, Werner
4, Stecklina, Bodo
5. Reiss, Gerhard

M 75
1. Hohmann,Leo
2. Beyer, Klaus
3. Linke, Horst

M 80
1. Noack, Karl-Heinz

W 16/17
1. Zegnotat, Anja

W 18/19
1. Kaschke, Olivia

W 20
1. Rosendahl, Stefanie
2. Prohaska, Anne
3. Leske, Karina
4. Schén, Mandy

W 30
1. Kuhn, Nadine

W 35
1. MuRllick, Katrin
2. Breu, Martina

1953
1952
1951

1948
1947
1946
1944
1947
1944

1943
1942
1941
1941
1943
1941
1940
1942

1938
1938
1936
1936
1937

1933
1932
1932

1928

1991

1990

1982
1987
1983
1980

1977

1970
1972

Spremberg
Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
SV Schwarz-Weil} Haasow

1. RLV Eisenhittenstadt 02
NLLB Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus

LG Vetschau

Bautzen

NLLB Cottbus
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
LG Vetschau

Cottbuser Parklaufer

MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt (Oder)
LTSV Forst 1990

NLLB Cottbus

TSG KW Boxberg/Weillwasser
NLLB Cottbus

Haasow

Cottbuser Parklaufer

1. RLV Eisenhiittenstadt 02

ESV Lok Potsdam
LG Vetschau
NLLB Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus

FC Energie Cottbus

Leipzig

94,5 Radio Cottbus
Cottbus
Cottbus
Cottbus

Cottbus

Burgwaldchen
Roter Stern Cottbus

58:54
59:01
1:07:11

40:34
44:16
46:40
48:20
48:43
1:00:20

43:35
47:50
48:27
49:14
51:54
52:42
53:14
1:.01:54

47:36
57:07
59:05
1:03:34
1:11:03

50:48
58:23
1:02:05

1:03:34

55:16

58:21

49:05
53:31
54:15
1:05:44

59:15

52:55
53:35

14
13
12

30
27
24
22
21
20

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18

30
27
24
22
21

30
27
24

30

24

27

18
17
16
15

17

16
15



W 40
1. Kasche, Anke
2. Scholze, Ina
3. Neumann, Ricarda

5,04 km

M 12/13

Klotz, Stefan
Karras, Conny
Lehmann, Max
Mucha, Dustin
Neitzke, Nick

SAE S

M 14/15
1. Popko, Milosz
2. Kempa, Jan
3. Wienigk, Kolja

4. Schmidtchen, Philipp

5. Lieschke, Christian

M 16/17
1. Mazur, Florian
2. Keuler, Tobias
3. Hau, Dennis

M 18/19

. Schultze, Peter

. Hibner, Robert
Kaiser, Enrico

. Hieltscher, Rico

. Lieschke, Michael
. Schafer, Christian
. Schéfer, Mathias
Besser, Marvin

. Radeck, Thomas
. Zwink, Robert

COXNOOUAWNE
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. Naumann, Daniel
Hintz, Marco

. Pietrasch, Maik

. Hobracht, André

. Wiebusch, Dennis
. Bottcher, Bjorn

. Schéfer, Manuel

M 30
1. Kanzler, Benito
2. Griebel, Andreas
3. Gith, Andreas

M 35
1. Kollaske, Ralf
2. Schinkoreit, Dirk
3. Béhrenz, Lars
4. Auge, Andreas
5. Worlitz, Gordon

1967
1967
1965

1995
1996
1996
1995
1995

1994
1994
1993
1993
1993

1991
1991
1991

1990
1990
1989
1990
1990
1990
1990
1989
1990
1990

1985
1987
1983
1979
1983
1981
1988

1975
1976
1978

1973
1973
1970
1971
1972

Cottbus
Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Cottbus

SV Grofl3raschen
LTSV Forst 1990
LC Cottbus
Turnow

SV Grofl3raschen

Zary/Polen

Zary/Polen

SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde
SV Grofdraschen

Victoria Cottbus 1896

SV Schwarz-Weil} Haasow
FLB Cottbus
SV Schwarz-WeilR Haasow

SV Schwarz-WeilR Haasow
SV Schwarz-WeilR Haasow
BSG Sparkasse Spree-Neil3e Cottbus
SV Schwarz-WeilR Haasow
SV Schwarz-Weil3 Haasow
SV Schwarz-WeilR Haasow
SV Schwarz-Weil3 Haasow
SV Schwarz-WeilR Haasow
SV Schwarz-WeilR Haasow
SV Schwarz-Weil3 Haasow

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

FLB Cottbus

Kahren

FLB Cottbus

FLB Cottbus

SV Schwarz-Weil3 Haasow

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
94,5 Radio Cottbus
Cottbus

SV Schwarz-Weil} Haasow

FLB Cottbus

FLG Spremberg

BSG Sparkasse Spree-Neif3e Cottbus
LTSV Forst 1990

49:13
59:03
1:03:17

22:01
22:45
22:51
24:02
25:34

19:44
19:50
21:33
23:24
24:02

26:21
27:15
28:36

21:36
23:13
23:44
24:42
24:52
26:11
27:00
28:01
28:33
28:37

16:58
17:07
19:29
23:22
24:50
25:20
28:35

19:31
20:39
24:54

17:49
18:33
19:12
19:54
20:13

o ©

30
27
24
22
21

30
27
24

24
22
21

24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14

22
21
20
19
18



6. Mielke, Bert
7. Birghan, Benno
8. Masnik, André
9. Steinmetz, Sven
10. Reinhold, Dirk
11. Friedrich, Mirko
12. Schotta, Holger
13. Helmerichs, Reimut
14. Baumgertel, Andreas

M 40
1. Schulze, Thomas
2. Knapik, Roman
3. Vogel, Steffen
4, Schieritz, Jens
5. Brodowski, Steffen

9]

. Malig, Ralf

. Grisk, Detlef

. Busse, Ingo

. Czentarra, Andreas
. Trojansky, Lothar
Knauth, Uwe
Sadlo, Michael
Budner, Siegmar
Schone, Thomas

©COENOUAWNE L

o

Naumann, Lothar
. Otto, Roland
Lorenz, Henry

. Rossler, Siegfried
. Dahnert, Detlev
Szonn, Michael
Weil3, Gerald

. Walter, Wolfgang

PN U A WNE G

(&)

Geike, Reinhard
Ldschke, Hans-Dieter
Pleger, Lothar

. Pietrucha, Giinter

. Rejke, Bernhard

. Geiller, Armin

OOhWNE g

M 60
1. Oppitz, Siegbert
2. Wockenful3, Wilfried
3. Martin, Erhard

M 65
1. Kusch, Horst
2. Winkelgrund, Reinhard
3. Selleng, Fritz
4. Haustein, Lutz
5. Lange, Dr. Klaus

1972
1972
1970
1971
1969
1973
1971
1972
1969

1964
1966
1964
1966
1966

1961
1960
1962
1961
1959
1962
1962
1961
1962

1958
1954
1956
1956
1958
1958
1958
1956

1953
1952
1950
1952
1953
1952

1945
1946
1948

1939
1943
1943
1943
1943

BSG Sparkasse Spree-Neil3e Cottbus

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
FLB Cottbus

94,5 Radio Cottbus

94,5 Radio Cottbus

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
SV Schwarz-Weil} Haasow
POLAR Deutschland

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus

TSV Cottbus

LC Cottbus

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
SG Blau-Gelb Laubsdorf
94,5 Radio Cottbus

Bowlingclub Senftenberg

LG Vetschau

LTSV Forst 1990

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
SV Wellmitz

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
LG Vetschau

SG Eiche Branitz

Kdnigs Wusterhausen

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
94,5 Radio Cottbus

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Cottbus

LC Cottbus

Guben

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
LG Vetschau

Guben

Cottbus

Cottbus

FLB Cottbus
LTSV Forst 1990
Cottbuser Parklaufer

1. FC Guben

FLB Cottbus

BSG Turbine Cottbus
NLLB Cottbus
Turnow

21:00
22:15
22:22
22:24
22:33
22:40
26:09
26:11
31:00

18:26
20:37
22:42
24:28
24:57

19:24
19:28
20:06
21:00
22:04
24:24
25:45
25:52
28:00

19:58
23:45
25:50
26:10
27:29
28:45
29:10
30:29

24:02
25:00
25:03
26:16
26:44
29:05

21:45
23:26
28:22

23:56
27:16
28:56
29:37
43:10

17
16
15
14
13
12
11

10

10

~N 00 ©

QO OOCOFRNWAH

14
13
12
11
10

19
18
17

17
16
15
14
13



M 70
1. Dumke, Jurgen
2. Schulz, Dieter
3. Lerche, Dr. Bertram
4. Mingram, Jiirgen

M 75
1. Miek, Ehrhard

W 06/11
1. Winistadt, Sara

W 12/13
1. Nowka, Adriana

W 14/15
1. Piskorski, Laura
2. Melke, Carolin
3. Schulz, Saskia
4. Rol3, Lena

W 16/17
1. Balog, Lisa
2. Balog, Susan

W 18/19
1. Déhring, Stefanie

W 20

. Paech, Franziska
. Johne, Stefanie

. Melisch, Jeanette
. Kollaske, Doreen
Brocke, Bianka

. Huber, Linda
Noack, Sandra

NouUhwWN R

W 30

. Freigang, Anke

. Skeries, Alexandra
. Friedrich, Lydia

. Leipner, Anja

. Nitschke, Corinna
. Noack, Antje

. Forster, Peggy
Janke, Sabine

ONOUTAWN R

W 35

Erben, Susan
RoRberger, Yvett
. Marla, Sylvia

. Gunsilius, Jana

. Schelzke, Claudia
. Beeg, Nataliya

. Schulze, Birgit
Zwink, Andrea

. Lehmann, Claudia

©ONOUTAWN R

1937
1937
1934
1935

1933

2000

1996

1994
1993
1994
1993

1992
1991

1989

1988
1985
1979
1980
1985
1982
1987

1975
1978
1977
1975
1975
1978
1974
1978

1970
1971
1969
1970
1970
1973
1971
1970
1971

NLLB Cottbus

Forst

LTSV Forst 1990

WSG 81 Konigs Wusterhausen

LTSV Forst 1990

Turnow

SV Schwarz-WeilR Haasow

LC Cottbus

SV Grofl3raschen

SV Grof3raschen

SV Wacker Komptendorf

SV Grof3raschen
SV Grofraschen

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

94,5 Radio Cottbus

SV Grofl3raschen

SV Schwarz-Weil3 Haasow
SV Grofl3raschen

FLB Cottbus

Cottbus

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
BSG Pneumant Firstenwalde
Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
BSV GenMin Cottbus 06

94,5 Radio Cottbus

TV 1861 Forst

94,5 Radio Cottbus

SV Grofl3raschen

Forst

LTSV Forst 1990

LC Cottbus

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Haasow

SV Grofl3raschen

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Cottbus

SV Grof3raschen

24:44
26:29
36:30
40:55

29:43

43:09

34:13

22:44
24:15
26:05
28:18

24:23
27:31

23:27

21:19
23:25
24:56
25:05
25:08
28:38
31:38

19:53
21:30
23:57
26:14
29:15
31:48
32:31
33:45

21:26
21:34
22:37
23:42
24:34
24:35
26:49
27:28
29:06

20
19
18
17

22

10

30

30
27
24
22

30
27

30

30
27
24
22
21
20
19

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17



W 40

ONOUTAWN R

. Richter, Kerstin
. Lepsch, Sylvia
. Schieritz, Anke
. Schemel, Sylke

Schon, Bettina

. Sadlo, Sabine

. Stenzel, Gritt

. Sieghardt, Doreen
. Herke, Sylvia

. Kasprick, Petra

. Hitziger, Birgit

. Straube, Manuela
. Vogt, Petra

. Mdller, Simone

. Arndt, Sabine

. Vogel, Heike

W 45

ONOUTAWN R

. Rosler, Heike
. Handreck, Petra
. Hoffmann, Karin

Lorenz, Kerstin
Weil3, Martina
Walter, Kerstin

. Dahnert, Steffi
. Léschke, Ellen

W 50

ONOUTAWN R

Gruner, Gisela

. Jachmann, Christina

Urban, Sabine

. Forster, Ingrid

. Henschke, Gudrun

. Stocker, Barbel

. Richartz, Eveline

. Lehmann, Elke

. Sernau, Annegret

. Reiter, Petra

. Szonn, Carola

. Rossler, Heidemarie

W 55

NoO o WNPRE

. Koal, Ingrid

. Krtger, Sigrid

. Pietrucha, Gerda
. Kratsch, Marlies

. GeilYler, Waltraud
. Geike, Margit

. Braeuer, Adelheid

W 60

1.
2.
3.
4,

John, Veronika
Nattke, Gisela
Katzmann, Ingeborg
Krowitzky, Regina

1967
1964
1966
1968
1968
1967
1968
1968
1966
1966
1964
1967
1964
1966
1965
1968

1963
1962
1959
1960
1959
1959
1961
1961

1957
1956
1957
1958
1955
1956
1957
1956
1957
1956
1958
1956

1949
1950
1953
1950
1952
1953
1953

1944
1945
1947
1945

SV Grol3raschen

FLB Cottbus

94,5 Radio Cottbus

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
SV Wacker Komptendorf
Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
SV Motor Saspow

SV GrofRraschen

BSG Pneumant Furstenwalde
Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
LC Cottbus

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Cottbus

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

LTSV Forst 1990

BSG Sparkasse Spree-Neil3e Cottbus
94,5 Radio Cottbus

Cottbus

LC Cottbus

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Cottbus

LC Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

LC Cottbus

GroRR Schacksdorf

LTSV Forst 1990

SV Chemie Guben

SV Grofdraschen

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
SV Chemie Guben

LTSV Forst 1990

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Team Sport Freigang Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus

MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt (Oder)

Guben

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Cottbus

BSG Sparkasse Spree-Neil3e Cottbus
NLLB Cottbus

Cottbuser Parklaufer
LTSV Forst 1990

LG Vetschau

NLLB Cottbus

21:41
23:57
24:09
24:29
25:08
26:50
26:51
27:27
27:28
27:40
27:44
28:12
28:25
28:54
33:07
34:38

23:28
23:59
27:05
28:03
29:11
30:28
32:53
34:40

24:40
25:02
25:13
25:51
26:34
27:06
27:14
28:34
28:42
29:35
34:35
34:42

21:54
24:16
26:38
27:22
27:35
31:46
33:45

27:50
30:20
32:51
33:45

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14

30
27
24
22
21
20
19

30
27
24
22



W 65

1.
2.
3.
4,

Winkler, Christa
Vol3, Hannelore
Schulz, Rosemarie
Otto, Anita

W70

1.

Lerche, Ruth

2,48 km

M 06/11

©ONOUTAWN R

. Forster, Eric

. Stenzel, Max Richard
. Richter, Vincent

. Schoéne, Tobias

. Markusch, Alexander

Nowka, Nick
Schon, Hajo-Clemens

. Kasprik, Tom-Lucas
. Neitzke, Justin

. Mdller, Florian

. Schulze, Frederick
. Gunsilius, Tim

. Schmidtchen, Paul
. Bergmann, Max

. Langer, Niclas

. Schnabel, Florian

W 06/11

ONOUTAWN R

. Beer, Jasmin
. Potter, Michelle

RoRberger, Janina
RoR, Svenja
Masche, Cara-Elisa

. Freigang, Lea

. Duschka, Jette

. Ogorzelski, Jessica
. Schieritz, Laura

. Gunsilius, Anna

. Schieritz, Katja

. Marx, Lea

. Schelzke, Emely

. Langer, Alina

. Schotta, Nina

1941
1939
1941
1939

1936

1997
1997
1999
1999
1998
1998
1999
2000
1998
1997
1997
1997
1998
1997
1999
2002

1998
1997
1998
1999
2000
2000
2000
2000
1998
2000
2000
2001
2000
2000
2000

Forst

LC Cottbus

BSG Turbine Cottbus
NLLB Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

SV Grofl3raschen

SV Motor Saspow

SV Grofl3raschen

SG Eiche Branitz

Victoria Cottbus 1896

SV Schwarz-Weil3 Haasow
SV Wacker Komptendorf
Cottbus

SV Grofl3raschen

Cottbus

SV Wacker Komptendorf
SV Wacker Komptendorf
SV Grofl3raschen

LTSV Forst 1990

SV Schwarz-Weil3 Haasow
Cottbus

TSG KW Boxberg/Weilwasser
SV Grolraschen

LC Cottbus

SV Wacker Komptendorf

SV Schwarz-Weil3 Haasow
Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
SV Wacker Komptendorf

FLB Cottbus

Cottbus

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Cottbus

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Haasow

SV Schwarz-Weil} Haasow
SV Schwarz-Weil3 Haasow

27:10
30:15
31:37
39:38

32:02

10:15
10:59
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